South Grant Street and Lynch Lane;

THENCE along South Grant Street North 47 degrees, 15 minutes East, forty-nine (49) feet to a corner in line of land 

now or late of William Angelo, et. ux.;

THENCE along line of same, North 42 degrees 22 minutes West, one hundred three and one -tenth (103.1) feet to a 

stake corner;

THENCE South 50 degrees 39 minutes West, forty-nine and seven one-hundredths (49.07) feet to land now or 

formerly of the Grantor and now of Ludwig Kaprinski;

THENCE along said Kaprinski's land, and THENCE along Lynch Lane, South 42 degrees 22 minutes East one 

hundred seven and six-tenths (107.6) feet to South Grant Street, the place of BEGINNING.

COAL and other minerals excepted and reserved.

BEING improved with a frame dwelling known as 479 South Grant Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, respectively.

PIN NUMBER: I9NE3 B3L11

PARCEL NUMBER: